Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai
Academic Calendar for B.A.,LL.B. (Hons.) and LL.M. Programme
Academic Year 2024-2025

Date and Day

Particulars

July 22-31, 2024

Repeat and First Attempt Examination for Even
Semesters

Aug. 1, 2024 (Thu)

Commencement of Classes for Odd semesters of
the B.A.,LL.B(Hons.) & LL.M. (Regular)

Programmes

Aug. 9, 2024 (Fri)

Last day to finalise the electives

Aug. 15,2024 (Thu) Holiday ‘Indgi:}endence Day, Parsi New Year

Sept. 7, 2024 (Sat) Holiday Ganesh Chaturthi

Sept. 16, 2024 (Mon) Holiday Eid e Milad

Sept. 17, 2024 (Tue) Holiday Anant Chaturdashi

Sept. 25-27, 2024 . Mid Semester Examination

Oct. 2, 2024 (Wed)- Holiday Gandhi Jayanti

October 3, 2024 (Thu) Selection of Dissertation Topic and Guide (LL.M.)
Oct. 12, 2024 (Sat) Holiday Vijaya Dashami #
Oct. 28- Nov. 5, 2024 ' Holidays Diwali

Nov. 1, 2024 (Fri) Holiday Laxmi Pujan

Nov. 2, 2024 (Sat) Holiday Bali Pratipada

Nov. 3, 2024 (Sun) Holiday Bhaubgej

Nov. 8, 2024 (Fri)

Deadline for submission of End Semester Question
Papers

Nov. 15, 2024 (Fri)

Holiday

Guru Nanak Jayanti

'




Nov 16, 2024 (Sat)

Synopsis Presentation; Finalization of LL.M.
Dissertation Title and approval of Synopsis

Nov. 27, 2024 (Wed)

Last instructional day

Nov. 30, 2024 (Sat)

Last day to submit internal marks by Faculty

Dec. 2-10, 2024

End Semester Exam

Dec. 12, 2024 (Thu)

Internship Break for the Students

Dec. 23, 2024 (Mon)

Semester Break for Faculty

Dec. 25, 2024 (Wed) Holiday Christmas Day
Jan. 20, 2025 (Mon) Reporting of Faculty
Jan. 26, 2025 (Sun) Holiday Republic Day
Jan. 24 - Feb.1, 2025 Repeat and First Attempt Examination for Odd
Semesters
Feb. 3, 2025 (Mon) Commencement of Classes for Even semesters of
- the B.A.,LL.B(Hons.) & LL.M. Programmes
Feb. 10, 2025 (Mon) Last day to finalise the electives
Feb. 19, 2025 (Wed) Holiday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
Feb. 26, 2025 (Wed) Holiday Maha Shivaratri
Mar.14, 2025 (Fri) Holiday Holi
Mar. 27-29, 2025 Mid Semester Examination
Mar. 30, 2025 (Sun) Holiday Gudi Padwa
Mar. 31, 2025 (Mon) Holiday Eid £Jl Fitr
Apr. 4, 2025 (Fri) Friday Deadline for submission of X Sem End Semester

QuestionPapers




Apr. 6, 2025 (Sun)

Holiday

Ram Navami

Apr. 10, 2025 (Thu) Holiday Mahavir Jayanti
Apr. 14, 20205 (Mon) Holiday Dr Ambedkar Jayanti
Apr.18, 2025 (Fri) Holiday Good Friday
Apr. 21,2025 (Mon) Last day to submit internal marks by Faculty
(X Sem)
Apr. 24-30, 2025 End Semester Examination for X Semester
April 29, 2025 (Tue) Submission of Draft Dissertation
May 1, 2025 (Thu) Holiday Maharashtra Day
May S, _2,(:‘!25 (Mon) Deadline for submission of End Semester Question
. - Papers
May 12,2025 (Mon) Holiday Buddha Purnima
May 17,2025 (Sat) LL.M. Dissertation Viva
May 21, 2025 (Tue) Submission of Final LL.M. Dissertation
May. 21, 2025 (Wed) Last instructional day
May 23, 2025 (Fri) Last day to submit internal marks by Faculty
(IL, IV, VI and VIII Sem)
May 26-31, 2025 End Semester Examination
(I, IV, VI and VIII Sem & LL.M.)
Jun. 1, 2025 (Sun) Internship Break for the Students
Jun. 7, 2025 (Sat) Holiday Bakrid / Eid al Adha

Jun. 27, 2025 (Fri)

MNLU Mumbai Foundation Day

Jun. 28, 2025 (Sat)

Semester Break for Faculty




Reporting of Faculty

Repeat and First Attempt Examination for Even

Semesters

Commencement of Classes for Odd semesters of
the B.A.,LL.B(Hons.) and LL.M. (Regular)

Programmes

1. Second and Fourth Saturdays are holidays. -

2. The public holidays are subject to change by any notification to this effect of the Govt. of

Maharashtra.

3. This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor, MNLU Mumbai




